### SAINT JO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT



206 West Evans St. / Drawer L Saint Jo, TX 76265 PH (940) 995-2668 Fx (940) 995-2024

CURTIS ELDRIDGE, SUPERINTENDENT DENISE THURMAN, ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL KATIE MORMAN, HS PRINCIPAL

### Title IX – Saint Jo ISD

Title IX covers sexual harassment that happens in a school's educational program or activity.

# **Notice/Reports**

Reports may be made by:

- > Filling out form
- Verbal
- ➤ Mail
- > Telephone
- > Email

### **Coordinator**

Kelly Durham – Title IX Coordinator 206 W Evans Street PO Drawer L Saint Jo, Texas 76265 Telephone: 940/995-2532 ext 232

Email: Kelly.durham@saintjoisd.net

# **Investigators**

Johnna Johnson and Janna Spruill

#### **Facilitators**

Misty Frost and Kristal Nobile

### **Advisers**

Leslie Baker and Christi Haywood

### **Decision Makers**

Katie Morman, Mark Stevens and Denise Thurman

## Saint Jo ISD's non-discrimination Policy:

Saint Jo ISD prohibits discrimination, including harassment, against any student on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, gender, national origin, age, disability, or any other basis prohibited by

<sup>\*</sup>Reports may be made at any time, including non-school hours.

law. The District prohibits dating violence, as defined by this policy. Retaliation against anyone involved in the complaint process is a violation of District policy and is prohibited.

Saint Jo ISD's Title IX administrators have attended Eichelbaum Wardell Hansen Powell & Muñoz P.C.'s "New Title IX Rules and Regulations" series. Materials from this series in compliance with Section 106.45(b)(10)(i)(D) of the regulations can be found here: <a href="http://www.edlaw.com/materials/new-title-ix-rules-and-regulations-materials.aspx">http://www.edlaw.com/materials/new-title-ix-rules-and-regulations-materials.aspx</a>.